
City of Waterbury Bureau of Water Lead Survey 2015-2017

Lab ID
Sampling 
Point ID

Address
Date 

Sampled
Pb (µg/L)

200443197 WBW030 140 JOSEPH DR 22-Jun-16 1
200443198 WBW062 17 HEATON ST 22-Jun-16 2 Mean 3.1786
200443199 WBW083 100 ATWOOD AV 22-Jun-16 1 Standard Error 0.7538
200443200 WBW091 49 NATALIE TERR 22-Jun-16 1 Median 1
200443203 WBW041 38 STARLET LN 23-Jun-16 1 Mode 1
200443204 WBW026 108 DRACUT AVE 23-Jun-16 1 Standard Deviation 5.6411
200443205 WBW079 67 BUCKLAND DR 23-Jun-16 1 Sample Variance 31.8221
200443206 WBW039 5 CRAIGIE AV 24-Jun-16 1 Kurtosis 9.7126
200443207 WBW070 101 RUMFORD ST 24-Jun-16 18 Skewness 3.1129
200443208 WBW052 62 CHESTER AV 24-Jun-16 1 Range 28
200443314 WBW081 119 ANA AV 24-Jun-16 1 Minimum 1
200443315 WBW085 31 BRACKENRIDGE 26-Jun-16 1 Maximum 29
200443316 WBW084 149 PINERIDGE RD 27-Jun-16 1 Sum 178
200443317 WBW051 35 CESTARO ST 27-Jun-16 2 Count 56
200443318 WBW036 40 ERMA DR 27-Jun-16 1 Largest(1) 29
200443319 WBW066 152 BAMFORD AV 27-Jun-16 1 Smallest(1) 1
200443320 WBW029 586 HILL ST 27-Jun-16 1 Confidence Level(95.0%) 1.5107
200443321 WBW055 953 BUNKER HILL AV 28-Jun-16 1
200443322 WBW064 106 OAK HOLLOW DR 28-Jun-16 1 90% Percentile / Exluded 9
200443323 WBW089 1929 BALDWIN ST 28-Jun-16 7 90% Percentile / Included 8
200443698 WBW027 118 ATWOOD AVE 27-Jun-16 1 Average 3
200443699 WBW053 50 FOX RUN RD 28-Jun-16 1 Standard Deviation 6
200443700 WBW065 136 LARCHMONT AV 29-Jun-16 8 Population Variance 31.25
200443701 WBW047 95 SPRUCEDALE ST 29-Jun-16 1
200443702 WBW086 57 STILLSON RD 30-Jun-16 1
200443703 WBW043 194 DEVONWOOD AV 30-Jun-16 1
200443704 WBW040 52 MACAULEY AV 30-Jun-16 1
200443705 WBW076 138 MONMOUTH AV 01-Jul-16 20
200443706 WBW042 939 COOKE ST 01-Jul-16 1
200443707 WBW028 302 COURTLAND AV 05-Jul-16 1
200444624 WBW046 118 ALEXANDER AV 05-Jul-16 2
200444625 WBW067 417 PEARL LAKE RD 06-Jul-16 1
200444626 WBW056 102 HORSESHOE DR 06-Jul-16 1
200444627 WBW050 12 BATESMOOR RD 07-Jul-16 3
200444628 WBW088 227 FOREST RIDGE RD 07-Jul-16 1
200445303 WBW044 65 FOX RUN RD 17-Jul-16 1
200447168 WBW061 79 GRILLEYTOWN RD 29-Jul-16 3
200447169 WBW058 73 OLDHAM DR 05-Aug-16 12
200447170 WBW057 174 MANSFIELD AV 08-Aug-16 1
200447983 WBW060 123 GILMAN ST 10-Aug-16 1
200447984 WBW059 78 CHIPPER RD 14-Aug-16 5
200449285 WBW032 77 BUCKLAND DR 23-Aug-16 1
200449286 WBW090 76 HOUSTON ST 24-Aug-16 1
200450663 WBW074 7 OLD COLONY DR 08-Sep-16 1
200451275 WBW111 114 BIRCHFIELD 25-Sep-16 1
200451276 WBW100 333 BUNKER HILL 25-Sep-16 1
200451277 WBW104 177 ATWOOD AVENUE 26-Sep-16 1
200451278 WBW098 97 JOSEPH STREET 26-Sep-16 1
200451279 WBW108 214 SCOTT ROAD 26-Sep-16 1
200451280 WBW105 865 WOODTICK ROAD 26-Sep-16 6
200451281 WBW110 515 WILLOW STREET 26-Sep-16 29
200451282 WBW099 85 SOUTHRIDGE 27-Sep-16 1
200451283 WBW103 21 JODIE CIRCLE 27-Sep-16 1
200451284 WBW101 162 WEST RIDGE 28-Sep-16 19
200451285 WBW109 20 FIRST AVENUE 28-Sep-16 1
200451827 WBW102 2 GEM DRIVE 30-Sep-16 1

Pb (µg/L)
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City of Waterbury Bureau of Water Copper Survey 2015-2017

Lab ID
Sampling 
Point ID

Address
Date 

Sampled
Cu (mg/L)

200443197 WBW030 140 JOSEPH DR 22-Jun-16 0.04 Cu (mg/L)
200443198 WBW062 17 HEATON ST 22-Jun-16 0.10 Mean 0.1318
200443199 WBW083 100 ATWOOD AV 22-Jun-16 0.06 Standard Error 0.0232
200443200 WBW091 49 NATALIE TERR 22-Jun-16 0.10 Median 0.10
200443203 WBW041 38 STARLET LN 23-Jun-16 0.13 Mode 0.06
200443204 WBW026 108 DRACUT AVE 23-Jun-16 0.01 Standard Deviation 0.1738
200443205 WBW079 67 BUCKLAND DR 23-Jun-16 0.14 Sample Variance 0.0302
200443206 WBW039 5 CRAIGIE AV 24-Jun-16 0.12 Kurtosis 36.0456
200443207 WBW070 101 RUMFORD ST 24-Jun-16 0.10 Skewness 5.6246
200443208 WBW052 62 CHESTER AV 24-Jun-16 0.14 Range 1.27
200443314 WBW081 119 ANA AV 24-Jun-16 0.04 Minimum 0.01
200443315 WBW085 31 BRACKENRIDGE 26-Jun-16 0.10 Maximum 1.28
200443316 WBW084 149 PINERIDGE RD 27-Jun-16 0.04 Sum 7.38
200443317 WBW051 35 CESTARO ST 27-Jun-16 0.14 Count 56
200443318 WBW036 40 ERMA DR 27-Jun-16 0.22 Largest(1) 1.28
200443319 WBW066 152 BAMFORD AV 27-Jun-16 0.13 Smallest(1) 0.01
200443320 WBW029 586 HILL ST 27-Jun-16 0.12 Confidence Level(95.0%) 0.0465
200443321 WBW055 953 BUNKER HILL AV 28-Jun-16 0.11
200443322 WBW064 106 OAK HOLLOW DR 28-Jun-16 0.16 90% Percentile / Exluded 0.20
200443323 WBW089 1929 BALDWIN ST 28-Jun-16 0.13 90% Percentile / Included 0.17
200443698 WBW027 118 ATWOOD AVE 27-Jun-16 0.07 Average 0.13
200443699 WBW053 50 FOX RUN RD 28-Jun-16 0.06 Standard Deviation 0.17
200443700 WBW065 136 LARCHMONT AV 29-Jun-16 0.11 Population Variance 0.03
200443701 WBW047 95 SPRUCEDALE ST 29-Jun-16 0.11
200443702 WBW086 57 STILLSON RD 30-Jun-16 0.10
200443703 WBW043 194 DEVONWOOD AV 30-Jun-16 0.02
200443704 WBW040 52 MACAULEY AV 30-Jun-16 0.06
200443705 WBW076 138 MONMOUTH AV 01-Jul-16 0.12
200443706 WBW042 939 COOKE ST 01-Jul-16 0.12
200443707 WBW028 302 COURTLAND AV 05-Jul-16 0.07
200444624 WBW046 118 ALEXANDER AV 05-Jul-16 0.12
200444625 WBW067 417 PEARL LAKE RD 06-Jul-16 0.18
200444626 WBW056 102 HORSESHOE DR 06-Jul-16 0.03
200444627 WBW050 12 BATESMOOR RD 07-Jul-16 0.10
200444628 WBW088 227 FOREST RIDGE RD 07-Jul-16 0.09
200445303 WBW044 65 FOX RUN RD 17-Jul-16 0.06
200447168 WBW061 79 GRILLEYTOWN RD 29-Jul-16 0.16
200447169 WBW058 73 OLDHAM DR 05-Aug-16 0.13
200447170 WBW057 174 MANSFIELD AV 08-Aug-16 0.08
200447983 WBW060 123 GILMAN ST 10-Aug-16 0.16
200447984 WBW059 78 CHIPPER RD 14-Aug-16 0.08
200449285 WBW032 77 BUCKLAND DR 23-Aug-16 0.06
200449286 WBW090 76 HOUSTON ST 24-Aug-16 0.06
200450663 WBW074 7 OLD COLONY DR 08-Sep-16 0.03
200451275 WBW111 114 BIRCHFIELD 25-Sep-16 0.09
200451276 WBW100 333 BUNKER HILL 25-Sep-16 0.11
200451277 WBW104 177 ATWOOD AVENUE 26-Sep-16 0.15
200451278 WBW098 97 JOSEPH STREET 26-Sep-16 0.08
200451279 WBW108 214 SCOTT ROAD 26-Sep-16 0.14
200451280 WBW105 865 WOODTICK ROAD 26-Sep-16 0.24
200451281 WBW110 515 WILLOW STREET 26-Sep-16 1.28
200451282 WBW099 85 SOUTHRIDGE 27-Sep-16 0.27
200451283 WBW103 21 JODIE CIRCLE 27-Sep-16 0.04
200451284 WBW101 162 WEST RIDGE 28-Sep-16 0.52
200451285 WBW109 20 FIRST AVENUE 28-Sep-16 0.09
200451827 WBW102 2 GEM DRIVE 30-Sep-16 0.06
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